
 

 

     

   COMMUNITY LIAISON OFFICERS (CLO)  
All Community Liaison Officers work Monday –Friday rotating tours; two weeks of day tours from 9am-

5pm and one week of night tours from 2pm-10pm. 
 
1st Precinct:  
Elizabeth Butcher  
Office #:631-854-8149  

Cell #: 631-603-8862  
Email: Elizabeth.Butcher@suffolkcountyny.gov  

 
2nd Precinct:  
Claudia Delgado*  
Office #:631-854-8253  
Cell #: 631-294-1714  

Email: Claudia.Delgado@suffolkcountyny.gov  
 
3rd Precinct:  
Eiffel Ramirez* 
Office #:631-854-8308 
Cell #: 631-603-8946 
Email: Eiffel.Ramirez@suffolkcountyny.gov 

 
4th Precinct:  
Susan Laveglia  
Office #:631-854-8478  

Cell #: 631-603-4076  
Email: Susan.Laveglia@suffolkcountyny.gov  

 
5th Precinct:  
Lauren Ventura*  
HQ Office #:631-852-6709  
Office #: 631-854-8573  
Cell #: 631-245-7286  
Email: Lauren.Ventura@suffolkcountyny.gov  

 
6th Precinct:  
Casey Hines  
Office #:631-854-8689  
Cell #: 631-372-2494 
Email: CaseyHines@suffolkcountyny.gov  

 

7th Precinct:  
Frank Raspanti 
Office #:631-852-8775 
Cell #: 631-603-1560 
Email: Frank.Rapanti@suffolkcountyny.gov  
 

 

     *Indicates Spanish Speaking Officer* 


